

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.144 OF 2004

M.K. SISODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

With Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.90 of 2005 (For Prel. Hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

In TP 144/2004:

Mr. Anil Hooda,Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi,Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

In TP 90/2005:

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.,HP.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P. (Crl.) No.144 of 2004:

The respondents are granted final opportunity to file reply affidavits within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week thereafter.

Further proceedings before the criminal court are stayed, pending further orders.

T.P. (Crl.) No.90 of 2005:

The transfer petition is adjourned and to be taken up along with Writ Petition (Crl.) No.144 of 2004.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Prem Prakash]

Court Master