

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 144 OF 2004

M.K. SISODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 160 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 365 of 2005

(With appln. for exparte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 394 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 67 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 90 of 2005

(With appln. for exparte stay and office report)

Date: 03/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Ms Debjani D.Purkayastha, Adv.

Mr Sumit Purkayastha, Adv.

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, Advs.

Mr Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr Manish Jain, Adv.

Ms Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2 Mr Nand Lal, Adv.

Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mrs Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

R-1 Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

-2-

TP(CRL)NO. 144/2004

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners in the above transfer petitions shall take steps to complete the service of

notice within four weeks, where steps are not complete.

List again on 31.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

