

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 144 OF 2004

M.K. SISODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

With  
T.P.(Crl.) No.90/2005(With appln for ex-parte stay and office report)  
T.P.(Crl.) No.67/2006(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
With  
T.P.(Crl.) No.160/2006(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.  
Ms. Debjani Dorr, Adv. for  
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Lakharpal, Adv.  
Mr. Honey Verma, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that applications for restoration have been filed in  
T.P.(Crl.) No. 365/2005 and T.P.(Crl.) No.394/2005.

Let these matters appear after four weeks awaiting result in the  
restoration applications.

[ Meenu Sethi ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master