

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 144 OF 2004

M.K. SISODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 160 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 67 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 90 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Durgesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar Morya,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Debjani Dor Purkoyasthya,Adv. for
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Atul Lakhanpal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(Crl) No. 144/2004

M.K.Sisodia

...Petitioner

Versus

State of H.P. & Ors.
With
T.P.(Crl.) No.90/2005
T.P.(Crl.)No. 67/2006
T.P.(Crl.) No.160/2006

...Respondents

ORDER

Keeping in view the fact that the connected transfer petitions have been dismissed for default and the restoration applications have already been dismissed, we are not inclined to entertain these transfer petitions. The transfer petitions are dismissed accordingly.

If there is a threat to life as alleged by the petitioner, he may bring the same to the notice of the Superintendent of Police.

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.

[H.S. BEDI]

New Delhi,
December 13, 2007